ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  Postfach 1510  ·  D-40740 Langenfeld  ·  T +49 (0)2173 - 9226-10 (Technik -20)  ·  F +49 (0)2173 - 9226-19  ·  info@ace-int.eu  ·  www.ace-ace.comStand 03.2021 ACE Stoßdämpfer GmbH  ·  www.ace-ace.com21_22_0019 Issue 05.2022
TC
TC-S
TUBUS TC and TC-S
Safety Dampers
Compact powerhouse
Crane installations
Energy capacity 630 Nm/cycle to 17,810 Nm/cycle

d1
mm
d2
mm
d3
mm
LM
mm
M Weight
kg
TC64-62-S 450 630 62 79 64 52 89 12 M12 0.174
TC74-76-S 980 1,372 76 96 74 61 114 12 M12 0.260
TC83-73-S 1,940 2,715 73 94 83 69 127 12 M12 0.328
TC86-39 1,210 1,695 39 56 86 78 133 12 M12 0.284
TC90-49 1,640 2,295 49 68 90 67 124 12 M12 0.264
TC100-59 1,785 2,500 59 84 100 91 149 12 M12 0.452
TC102-63 1,970 2,760 63 98 102 82 140 22 M16 0.662
TC108-30 1,900 2,660 30 53 108 77 133 12 M12 0.392
TC117-97 3,710 5,195 97 129 117 100 188 16 M16 1.043
TC134-146-S 7,310 10,230 146 188 134 117 215 30 M16 1.573
TC136-65 4,250 5,950 65 106 136 106 178 16 M16 1.147
TC137-90 6,350 8,890 90 115 137 113 216 21 M16 1.201
TC146-67-S 8,330 11,660 67 118 146 99 191 16 M16 1.573
TC150-178-S 8,860 12,400 178 241 150 132 224 16 M16 2.674
TC153-178-S 7,260 10,165 178 226 153 131 241 16 M16 2.522
TC168-124 10,100 14,140 124 166 168 147 260 16 M16 2.533
TC176-198-S 12,725 17,810 198 252 176 150 279 16 M16 3.685
1 Energy capacity per stroke during continuous duty.
All data are nominal dimensions. Tolerances are available on request.
Mounting instructions and mounting accessories
TC and TC-S Safety Dampers (crane installations)